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        Market Drayton
          Town Council


	Agenda Item:  5.C Town Mayor’s Announcements  

	

	Date:  9 January 2025

	

	Appendix :  CO126

	



	Date
	Event
	Who Attended

	Thursday 10 October 2024
	Food Conversation, Fordhall Farm
	Mayor

	Saturday 12 October 2024
	Army Cadet Force Trust Cocktail Party
	Mayor

	Sunday 20 October 2024
	Civic Service Ellesmere
	Mayor

	Saturday 26 October 2024
	Trafalgar Night Dinner
	Mayor

	Tuesday 29 October 2024
	Calendar Preview at the Grove School
	Mayor

	Thursday 7 November 2024
	Royal Visit Festival Centre
	Mayor

	Friday 8 November 2024
	Remembrance Service at HMP Stoke Heath Prison
	Mayor & Deputy Mayor

	Sunday 10 November 2024
	Remembrance Sunday
	Mayor & Deputy Mayor

	Sunday 11 November 2024
	Armistice Day
	Mayor & Deputy Mayor

	Saturday 16 November 2024
	Festival of Lights Switch On
	Mayor & Deputy Mayor

	Tuesday 3 December 2024
	St Chads RAF
	Mayor

	Wednesday 4 December 2024
	St John Ambulance Christmas Presentation
	Mayor

	Tuesday 24 December 2024
	Carols Under the Buttercross
	Mayor
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